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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI CE 

SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to residents for all uses in the home and on 
the farm .and for other consumers using single-phase service 
requiring 2·5 KVA or less of transformer capacity for ordinary 
merchandising. establishments, repair shops, garage and servic 
stations, schools, churches and community buildings, all 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the sell 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages 

RATES PER MONTH: 

First 25 KWH @ 8¢ per KWH 
Next 25 KWH @ 4¢ per KWH 

· Next 50 KWH @ 3¢ per KWH 
Next 100 KWH @ 2¢ per KWH 
Remaining KWH @ 1¢ per KWH 

MINIMUM CHARGES : 

The minimum monthly charge to consumers billed under 
above rate shall be $2.00 except for schools, churches ·· 

' • See paragraph below. Payment o _ e 
rge entitle the consumer to the u~~~ the 

(T ) 

• 

(T) 

number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimdm. charge 
in accordance with the foregoing rate. . ' , ~~"----~o-------: 

The minimum annual charge to schools, ch~ches and 
community buildings billed under the above rate shall b 

COMMISSION 

IIDATE OF ISSUE~-~~~-~~----- DATE EFFECTIVE~~~~~~~-------+ 

ISS UED BY_~~~~~~~~,"'"=;~!==::__ Mana er 

Issued by 
Case No. 

the Public Service Qommission of Ky. in 
28, 1966 • 
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CLASSIFI CATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE 

$12.00. Bills for actual usage shall be rendered each month 
during which energy is used without regard to monthly minimum 
charge. If a t the end of twelve months the total charges are 
l~ss than the minimum annual charge, the difference shall be 
added to t'he bill for the twelfth month. 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 
~% 

The above r ates a re net, the gDoss rates being 10% 
higher on the first $25.00. If the current monthly bill is 
not paid by the 15th of the month following the meter reading 
date, the gross r ates shall then apply. No delayed payment 
charge shall be applicable to schools, churches and 
community buildings under this rate schedule. 

' :1. 

\ 

.ATE 

\ 
. ..x'?>Q 
~~\"" • 

.. ~\,~'> 
ct-~ C H EC 

PUBLIC SERVICE 

by .... : ... 

EN 

UNIT 

(T) 

~ ··· 

ED 

~SSUED BY __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~T~J~T,~,LE~-----~M~a~n~a~g~e~r ___ ~---r---

. Issued by 
Case No. 

the Pub~ic Service Commission of Ky. in 
October 28, 1966 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING & POWER SERVICE 

APPLICABLE : In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available to consumers for single-phase and three-phase 
commercial .and industrial loads below 50 KW for all uses (T) 
including lighting, heating and power, including oil well 
services, all subject to the established rules and regulation 
of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase or three-phase where available, 60 cycles 
at available secondary voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH: 
10 KIJJ, 

Demand Charge in excess of 25 kilowatts @ $1.00 Per KW (T) 

Energy Charge: 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Remaining 

25 KWH 
25 KWH 
50 KWH 

400 KWH 
KWH 

@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

S.O¢ per KWH 
4.0¢ per KWH 
3.0¢ per KWH . 
2.0¢ per KWH 
1.5¢ per KWH 

~S> i : 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: . ~~~ 

---

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowa~~emand 
established by the consumer for any period o~~l5 consecutive 
minutes during the month for which the bill is ~endered ~~--~--------~ 
indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted f H E C K E D 
power f actor. PUBLIC 

~ATE OF ISSUE Octo beT 1966 DATE EFFECTIVE 

~SSUED BY Mana 
. 

Issued by the Pub~ic Service 
Case No. October 28, 1966 

/ 

~ 
!· 



~orm for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 
Communi 1:; y, ·Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 3 
------~----~-------

--~:~2..,.n'-lojd~Ro.liieuv...,.i ..... sl.liiieo.IOd~....-_SHEET NO ._.,.4 __ _ 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING J;>.S.C. NO._· _....3~--

__;;;;,l .;;;;s_t __ R_;.e_v_;i ..;;;s..;;.e..;;.d;...__SHEET NO. ·_ 4...__ __ 

CLASSIFlCATION OF SERVI CE 

. SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING & POWER SERVICE UNIT 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintainunity power factor as 
nearly as practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted to 
correct for average power factors lower than 80~ when the 
Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be made by 
increasing ·the measured demand 1% of each 1% by which the 
average power factor is less th~n 80% lagging. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$2.00 for single-phase service. The minimum monthly charge 
for three-phase service shall be 75¢ per KVA of installed 
transformer capacity. Where it is necessary to extend or 
re-enforce existing distribution ·facilities, the minimum 
monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compensa• 
t~on f0r the added facilities. Where the minimum charge is 
increased in accordance with the terms of this section, 
additional energy and demand shall be included in accordance 
with the foregoing rate schedule. 

SERVICE AT PRI~~RY VOLTAGE: 

If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, 
a discount of lO% ' shall apply to the demand and energy charg 
If the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, ~~.ll+--------, 
cliscount of 10% shall also apply to the minimum charge. 
However, service may be metered at secondary voltage 
adjusted to primary metering by adding the estimatee . 
former losses to the metered kilowatt hours ~d kilowat 
demand. · ~ 

e>ATE OF ISS UE;....__~-+-~;.._~...;;;;;.19~6_6__ DATE EFFECT IVE _ _.;D:;.,;e:;.;c;;.;e;,;;m;;;:b;..;::e;,;;;.r--=-1.._, ..... 1-..9~6;..;::6-..· __ 

~SS UED BY._:;;.;r?.t}=;t-~~~~~..C::::~-==...~ Manager 
I I , 

Issued by 
Case No. 

the Pub],.ic Service Commission of Ky. in 
October 28, 1966 



e 
form for filing Rate Schedules For All Counties Served 

Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. 3 
------~------------

2nd Revised SHEET NO. 5 
--~--~~~-- --~--

K:armerp ~ura~ E~ctric C9op. Corp. 
ame o ssu1ng orporat1on 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 _.....:;... ____ _ 
1st Revised SHEET NO, -----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
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DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

not paid by e 
date, the gross 
charge shall be 
buildings under 

net, the gross rates being 10% 
If the current monthly bill is 

o month following the meter reading 
rates shall then apply, No dela yed payment 
applicaQle to schools, churches and community 
this r ate schedule. 

.,. 

(T) 

~~ED 
COMMISSION 

5 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller. 

AVAI LABILITY: 

Available to all co~sumers whose k ilowatt demand shall 
ex ceed 50 K.W., subject ~6 the e st 2~li s he d rules and 

r egulations of Seller. 

TY?E OF SERVICE: 

Sixty cy~le, alternating current at st~ndard voltages. 

RATE PER MON TH: 

Maximum Kilowatt Dema nd Charge : Per KW @ $1 .00 

Pl us Energy Charge : 

First 10,000 KWH @ 

Next 20,000 KWH @ 

Next 30,000 KWH @ 

Next 140,000 KHH @ 

Next 400,000 KWH @ 

Next 400,000 KWH @ 

Remaining KWH @ 

DETERMI NATION OF BILLING DE~AND : 
; 

; NGINEERING Dl 
DATE OF ISSUE Dec mber , 11, ~965 ~~\, j DATE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

\ 

• 

ISSUED BY ' a A _u I /,! _;:, ~TITLE . . Pres·i-~ ent 
Name o:t Of ficer 1 7 --~~=.o.:_;:_:..:....::.. ______ -:-----

lssued by authority of - ane Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Case No • . 4 .... 649 dated February 4, 1966. 

~: ' 

._-, 
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FARI'':ERS RURAL ELF.CTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPo CANCELLING P.S.C. N0._..:;--:3;;__ __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

lst Revised SHEET NO·--~-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LPR - LAHGE PO'VJER RATE 
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTiv:ENT: 

The consumer agrees to maint ain unity power factor ·a s 
nearly as practicable. Powe r fac t or may be measured a t any 
time . Should such measurements i ndi cate that the power fa ctor 
at the time of maximum demand is le s s than 85%, the demand for 
billing purposes shall be t he demand as indicated or recorded 
by the demand meter mul t i plied by S5 ?~ and divided by the per 
cent power factor. 
l\ITNI JviUH MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum mont hly charge shall be the hi ghe r one of t he 
following: 
1. The minimum monthly charge s pec i fied in the ser vice contrac 
2. A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of inst al l ed 

transformer capacity. 
PRI MARY SERVICE: 

If servi ce is 

voltage. 
WATER PUMPING SERVICE: 

Water pumping loads for 1-vater districts or 6 _ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE February 4, 1966 

Pres i dent 

I 
i 

. l 



FOR All Counties Served 

.p . s . c . Ky. No . 3 

. . • 2n'd Re.vised Sheet No. 

Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. Cancelling P.S . C. Ky.N'o. 

t . 

1st Revised Sheet No . 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SCOPE - This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for 
receiving electrie service from the Coaperative and applies t0 all service received 
from the Cooperative whether the service received is based upon a contract, agree­
ment, signed application, or otherwise. No employee or individual director of the 
Cooperative is permitted to make an exception to rates or Rules and Regulations. 
Rates and rules of service may be obtained from the Cooperative.rs office. 

2. REVISIONS - These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or 
otherwise changed from time to time without notice. Such changes, when effective, 
shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and Regulations. The 
members shall be informed of any changes as soon as possible, after adoption by 
the Board of Direct0rs, through the Cooperative's monthly newsletter. 

9 

3 

9 

c·oNSuMER' S RESPONSIBILITY FOR COOPERATIVE'S PROPERTY - All meters, service connections, 
8fid other equipment furnished by the Cooperative shall be, and remain, the property 
of t he Cooperative. The member shall exercise proper care to protect the property 
of the Cooperative on its premises and, in the event of loss or damage to the 
Cooperative's property arising from neglect of member to care for same, the cost 0f 
necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by the member. 

CONTINUITY OF SERVICE - The Cooperative shall use reasonable diligence to provide 
a constant and uninterrupted supply of electric power and energy. However, if such 
supply should fail or be interrupted or become defective through act of God, or 
public enemy, er by accidents, strikes, labor troubles, or by action of the elements, 
or inability to secure rights-of-way or other permits needed, or for any other cause 
beyond the reasonable control of the Cooperative, the Cooperative shall not be 
liable therefor. 

5. RELOCATI®N OF LINES BY REQUEST GF MEMBERS - The Coeperative' s established lines shall 
not be relocated UD!ess the expense for moving and relocating is paid by the membe~ 
except in instances where it would be to the advantage of the Cooperative to make · · 
such relecatien. ~ 

6. APPLICATION FOR SERVICE - Each prospective member desiring electric service ~1 be 
required to sign the Cooperative's 11Application for l-1embership and ElectricC\~hiee," 
before service is supplied by the Cooperative and provide the Cooperativ~iL~h 
necessary easements or right-of-way permits. \~ • 

J >J.ut ~~ 
~~~~~·· -::- '.,1-· ,, . > • • ·~ ; •• (D) 

' . ' -
Year 

Gla gow, Kentucky 
A ress 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

7 • MEMBERSHIP FEE - The membership fee as set forth in the By-Laws shall be ten (I) 
doll~s ($10,00~, upon the ~a;rnem. of which a member shall be eligible f orone 
ser~ce connect~on. An addit~onal fee of ten dollars ($10,00) shall be charged for 
each additional service. The member~hip. fee shall be refunded, if all bills are paid, 
o: shall be applied a~ainst any unp~d b~lls of the member at the time service is 
discontinued, which ~11 automatically terminate the membership. Service covered by 
each meter shall be billed separately. 

8. ~IGHT OF ACCESS -The Cooperative's employees shall have access to member's premises 
at all reasonable times for the purpose of reading meter, testing, repairing, removing, 
or exchanging any and all equipment belonging to the Cooperative. 

9. MEMBER'S DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE -Any member desiring service discontinued or 
changed for one location to another shall give the Cooperative three (3) days notice 
in person or in writing, provided such notice does not violate contractual obl igations. 

10. 

e 

11. 

12. 

SERVICE CHARGES - No charge will be made for the initial installation of service, or (N) 
for a service replacing one which has been destroyed by fire. However, a service 
charge of $2.50 will be made to a new occupant for the reconnecting or transferring 
of such service. Service sharge will be due and payable at time of connection or 
transfer or upon notice of said charge, Also, service calls made by the Cooperative 
pertaining to the consumer's premises shall be charged for at the rate of $2.50 per 
call. No service calls shall be made and no service shall be connected or reconnected 
after working hours unless there exists circumstances that will justify the 
additional expense. (tO 
- . 

TEMPORARY SERVICE - Temporary service may be supplied to circuses, carnivals, fairs, 
and services of a transient nature in accordance with the existing rate schedules of 
the Coeperative except that the consumer shall pay, in addition to the regular rates, , .. 
the total cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of materials 
returned to stock. An advance deposit may be required of the full amount of the , 
estimated bill for service, including the cost of connection and disconnection. ~~ 

"'v 

SERVICE TO CONSUMERS WHICH MAY BE OF SHORT DURATION - In cases of service to ~er 
the pumping of oil wells, the operation of oil fields, and any and all othe~"'ty.pes 
of consumer services which may be of short duration, the Cooperative must aOe shall 
protect its investments on same in the fallowing manner: <:) 

The consumer, at the time application is made f or s~ch service, shall~ a deposit 
to the Cooperative, in each instance, an amount e ual to the cost _o onstruction and 

Year 
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RULES_AND REGULATIONS 

retirement, covering both material and labor involved, less salvage value on all 
material returned into stock. This deposit may be refunded at the rate of ten 
percent (10%) of the consumer's monthly power bills thereafter. 

In case of a transfer of the lease or ownership on an oil well, or other property, 
the parties involved may make the necessary arrangements regarding t he transfer 
of the deposit and settlement of same. 

13. METER TESTS - All meters shall be checked for accuracy before installation. The 
Cooperat1ve shall, at its own expense, make periodic tests and inspections of its 
meters in order to maintain a high standard of accuracy and to conform with the 
regulations of the Public Service Commission. 

~ The Cooperative shall make additional tests of meters at the request of the member 
upon advance payment of a fee of two dG>llars and fifty cents ($2.50). When the test, 
made at the member's request, shows the meter to be accurate within 2% slow or fast, 
n<i> billing adjustment shall be made and the fee paid shall be forfeited to cover 

~ cost of the test. 

When test shows the meter to be in excess o£ 2% £ast or slow, an adjustment shall be 
made to the member's bill by recalculating the monthly bills for a period equal to 
one-half (1/2) of the time lapsed since the last previous test, which in no case 
shall exceed twelve (12) months and the cost of testing shall be borne by the 
Cooperative and the two dollars and fifty cents ($2.50) fee paid by the member 
shall be refunded. 

14. FAILURE c;:}_'Fl MRI'ER TO REGISTER - In the event a member's meter shall fail to register, 
the member · shill be billed from the date of such failure at the average consumptioD ~._ 
of the member based on the three (3) month periG>d inunediately preceding the failure. 

15. DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY COOPERATIVE - The Cooperative may refuse to connect or 
may discontinue service to a member for the violation of any of its rules and ~~-
regulations. The Cooperative may discontinue service to a member for theft of \.~ ­
current or for the appearance of current-theft devices f ound on the premises 9~he 
member. The discontinuance of service by the Cooperative for any cause sta~·in 
this ru.le does not release the member from his obligation far all bills due}) 

~ 
16. POINT OF DELIVERY - The point of delivery is t he point designated by t~Cooperative 

on member's premises where current is to be metered. All wiring and~uipment beyond 
this point of delivery shall be supplied and maintained by the mem The member 

Year 
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 
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shall, however, notify the Cooperative of any proposed changes in his equipment or 
wiring which will materially increase or decrease his load so the Cooperative may 
check its equipment for adequacy to accommodate the consumer's requirement. 

17. C®NSUMER 1 S WIRING - All wiring of the member must conform to Cooperative 1 s require­
ments and accepted modern standards. The member agrees to wire his premises in 
accordance with specifications at least equal to those prescribed by the National 
Electrical Code. The Cooperative, however, assumes no responsibility in respect to 
the type, standard of construction, protective equipment or the condition of the 
member's property, and will not be liable for any loss or injury to persons or 
property occurring on the premises or property of the member. 

-· 
19. 

The member agrees to operate and maintain its facilities so as not to interfere with 
the service of the Cooperative to its oth.er members. The member will have complete 
responsibility for all construction, operation, and maintenance beyond the meter and 
will save the Coeperative harmless against liability · for injury or damages resulting 
in any manner from construction, location, operation, or maintenance of the member's 
facilities. 

INSPECTION - All censum.er 1 s wiring must be inspected and approved before permanent 
connection for electric service is made by the Cooperative except where temporary 
service is desired during the construction of any permanent building. Fee for such 
inspection is payable at the Cooperative office. 

METER READING - Each member receiving service shall supply the Cooperative with 
monthly readings on suCh date as designated by the Cooperative. Upon failure by 
the member to supply the Cooperative with three consecutive meter readings the 
Cooperative shall then read the meter and charge the member two dollars and fifty 
cents ($2.50) for the extra service rendered. In the event an error in meter 
reading is made or member fails to return meter reading, the member shall pay an 
amount approximately equal to his average bill. 

20. 

~) 
~ 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE - Consumers requiring service only durYi 
certain seasons, net exceediiig 9 months . per year, may gw.arantee a minimum a.rm.ual~•' 
payment of 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the~ 
rate applicable. In this case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. Pa~t 
of minimum annual charge shall entitle the consumer to the use of the corre~ding 
number of kilowatt-hours in accordance with the rate applicable. ~ y-
Charges shall be cemputed each month during which service is used in acc~dance with 
the rate applicable. The minimum annual charge shall be paid in advance each year 
before service is connected. No deduction shall be allowed for pa~ents in excess 
of the minimum annual charge during the previous season. In case the,_consumer 
requires m0re than 3 KVA transformer capacity, ge may be 

OF I SSUE October 28, 1966 
Month Day Year ear 
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inereased at the rate of nine dollars (~9.00) per additional KVA. The Cooperative 
may also charge for the cost of connecting and disconnecting this type of service. 

21. CONSUMER BILLING AND COLLECTING POLICY - Bills are to be mailed on or before the 
first day of each month covering service rendered during the month ending at the 
first of the preceeding month. 

Ele ctrie energy bills 
month afterwhich the 
current monthly bill. 
to pay. 

are due and payable 
ross ame>Unt will be 
Failure to receive 

Delinquent letters are to be sent out on or about the 19th of each month. Field 
collection date for delinquent accounts shall be on or about the 25th of each month. 

A $2.50 fee is to be collected on first call and on all subsequent calls for 
purposes of collecting delinquent accounts. 

No cons'!lEr is to t:e reconnected at any location without first having paid all 
previous indebtedn.ess to Cooperative. 

(T) 

A service charge of ~2.50 shall be applied to each reconnect, regardless of whether (N) 
a trip is required, and on service calls for trouble on consumer's side of meter. 

Invoice statement to be issued on or about 19th of following month covering each 
delinquent account. 

Periodically all unpaid invoice statements are to be turned over to an attorney or 
competent collecting agency for further proceedings, provided such amount exceeds 
the membership fee. 

When checks are returned from bank marked "Insufficient Funds" the drawer of said 
check is t o be notified by letter and his service placed on the cut-off list along 
with other delinquent accounts and handled in the same manner as outlined above. 

' {2 
. ·' 

All consumers are to be members of the Ceoperative. Cases of failure to pay member-
ship fee shall be treated in the same manner as outlined above on delinquent accounts.· ~" 

~ When a member-consumer is delinquent, the Cooperative may require an advance deposit <::::) 

of an amount equal to the estimated electric bills for two months. In certain case~';,) 
of temporary service, and/or questionable eases, an advance deposit for two mont~ 
estimated consumption may be charged at the time of initial service connect.~ : ~elf 
advance p.>aym~:n ts may be refunded or consumed after 24 ~ths 
of prcmpt payrrent. C H E C r<.. E D (.J<vv 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ~ 
v 

1966 

OF ISSUE October 28, 1966 
Month Day Year ear 
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FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

Glasgow, Kentucky Phone 651-219l 

LIGHTING LEASE AGREEMENT 

The Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, hereinafter 

called the Cooperative, and --------------------------' a member of 

the Cooperative, hereby mutually agree as follows: 

1. Coope:.."ati ve will install ~ s-eriri CEB and maintain , at no expense 
to the member"~ consumer, a lighting un;i t on a thirty foot pole at a 
location suitable to both parties and will furnish electricity for 
same which shall be controlled by a photo cell to energize the unit. 

2. The member hereby agrees to furnish the location for the unit, 
to permit any tree trimming required for installation and will pay for 
the foregoing service at the rate of two dollars and fifty cents ($2.50) 
monthly as billed on the regular electric bills. 

3. The member further agrees that the unit, together with the 
poles and conductors may be removed at any time by the Cooperative 
upon failure to pay the charges set forth herein. 

4o The member also agrees to protect the unit from damage insofar 
as said member is able and will be held liable for vandalism or 
willful destruction of same. 

the 
the 
The 

5. It is mutually agreed that the unit, as installed, remains 
property of the Cooperative and will be removed at the request ·Of 
member upon the anniversary date of this agreement in any year. 
minimum such period shall be one year. · 

6. Standard rate per lamp 
wood poles: 
Lam7 size 

7, 00 Lumens Mercury Vapor 
23,000 Lumens Mercury Vapor 

7. 
No. Lamps Lumens Type 

CHE CKED 
per year for overhead ser :P~~Ic<mRVICE COMMISSION 

by................ .... ..... .... .. ... .. .............. . 
ENGIN NG DIVISION 

Rate/Lamp Total/Montii 

S. In case the member-consumer is not the property owner, sa~d 
property owner shall then agree to the terms of this agreement and · 
sign same. ~ 

Member S1gnature 

Address 

Account No. 

Prope.rty owner 0 s Signature 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC ~~1' 
COOPERATIVE CORPORAT~~ 

By )~· 
<v<:::> 

v<v" 
Date ____ ~~~,~~~--------------

.,.-,. 121262 
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F orm fo r Filing Ra t e Sch edmes 

!; 

i 
. f.'~!:m~~-~-- -~MJ;.~! ... ~.!-~9..t!".!9. .. J~.QQih ... .Q2~P • 
) Name or Issuing Corporation 

.1 
·t . 

AVAILABILITY 
l 

For ······· · ·- -~~~-~-~~---§·~-~Y.:!.~-~---~~-~-~---·· · ····· ··· 
Community, Town or City 

1 P. S. C. No ........................ . 

..... ¥..~.!"-~t ....... {~!~SHEET N~ ..... S:~L ..... 
1 . Cancelling P. S. C. No ............................ . 

·-···--······················{ ~~i;~~} SHEET No. ..!~.':~~~~?._ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

l' _ Available to towns and villages for controlled single 
. or multiple street lighting from dusk to dawn. 

STANDARD RATE PER LAMP PER YEAR FOR OVERHEAD SERVICE ON 
WOOD POLES . 

Bare Lamp With Luminaire With 
Lamp Size Reflector & Bracket Bracket --Attachment 

1,000 Lumens $ 12.00 -----
2, 300 Lumens 18.00 $ 24.00 
4,000 Lumens . 24.00 30.00 
6 ',000 Lumens 30.00 36.00 
7,700 -Lumens Mercury Vapor --- 30.00 

; 11,000 Lumens Mercury Vapor --- 42.00 
' 15,500 Lumens Mercury Vapor --- 48.00 

23,000 Lumens Mercury Vapor --- 54.00 
-~-

.. CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

-
' 
~ ­J 1. Street-lighti ng equipment including lamps, fixtures, 

controls and the necessary overhead street-lighting circuitf, 
transformers and additional guys and fittings will all be 
furnished by the Cooperative. 

t---r---

2. Lamp r eplacements will be furnished and made by the 
Cooperat~ve. 

3. Service will be furnished for future .additional - j ' 
t lamps in accordance with the above charges. T • ""~ • 

i ·_ ~(;) 

f 4. Billing may be on a monthly or annual basis • . )~~~~ 

. 5. Should the service required be other than~~~th~ . ~ 
I above standard provisions, the Cooperative res~~s the <( ~ 

~.·.· right to revise the charges listed abov4:vso a~~o __ i ·nclude ~4£~· 
! any unusual costs involved. ' ~ (.;- ~l.b ~ 11 0)) 

11 . .• :ti~._ .t fl .r.r~-
l " Co,.*r~c .s~, ~ •V 

• 
-1 _\• ~ v 

, j! - . . ~, Q . , r '· 
- DATE OF ISSUE ..... S~P.~-~ --- - -·J.J?., ________ :g~~--- DATE EFFECTIVE ..... Q~~-~------- -- - ---~-'--·-----~~~~-

' 
' 

m onth day year month day year 

! ISSUED BY -~"JJ-~q}'":~f!_r""---"--'"" _____ """~,!i!:!&~,_ -··J~~!~-~£~1.-... v·-.,·~-~~~e of officer . ti tle address 

' > 
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